



Division of Real Estate

www.idfpr.com

| JB PRITZKER | MARIO TRETO, JR. | LAURIE MURP |
|-------------|------------------|-------------|
| Governor    | Secretary        | Director    |

## Memorandum

## TO: Community Association Manager Licensing and Disciplinary Board

Brent Baccus, Vice Chairperson Sanina Ellison Marla Jackson, Chairperson Louis Lutz Stephanie Skelley Unit Owner Member Unit Owner Member Community Association Manager Member Community Association Manager Member Community Association Manager Member

| FROM: | Debra Malinowski, Board Liaison |
|-------|---------------------------------|
| DATE: | May 1, 2024                     |

## RE: May 21, 2024 Community Association Manager Licensing and Disciplinary Board Meeting postponed until the regularly scheduled meeting on July 16, 2024.

The Community Association Manager Licensing and Disciplinary Board meeting scheduled on May 21, 2024 has been postponed until the next regularly scheduled Community Association Manager Licensing and Disciplinary Board Meeting on July 16, 2024 at 11:00 am in the Chicago office of the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation (IDFPR) in Room 5C5 on the 5<sup>th</sup> Floor of 555 W. Monroe in Chicago, Illinois and the Springfield office of IDFPR in Room 258 on the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor of 320 West Washington Street in Springfield, Illinois.